Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL 134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village Makati City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier HINO Motors Philippines Corporation

Address Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate Canlubang,

Calamba City 000-059-891-000

TIN:

Bank:

nk;

Account 0541-1387-22 Ba Telephc (02) 368-5800 Loc 262

LBP-Bgy.Parian, Calamba City Laguna

P.O. #

Date:

021-12-211 December 31, 2021

Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting

ace of Delivery.	OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL	Delivery	Term: w/n Thirty (30) work	king day	s upon receipt of P.O.
ate of Delivery:		Paymen	t Term: w/in 30 Days upor	final ac	ceptance (Bank to Bank)
ock N Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost		Amount
JON 14 OTH	Preventive Maintenance Service, and Diagnosis, Supply, Labor, and Materials for		OTHE COSE		rundin
	Repair/Replacement of Various Parts of Vehicle Model 2010 Hino Bus FG1JPUZ	1			
	Trepainteplacement of various various various model 2010 mino 2001 of the SE				
	For OSG Bus Service Vehicle with Plate Number SKE 791 assigned to Mr. Calipjo for				
	Monumento Route				
	Labor:				
	General PMS of Unit			Php	4,550.
	Replacement of Alternator V-Belts and Busted Bulbs	1			550.
	Replacement of Air Drier Desiccant				1,650.
	Replacement of Stabilizer Bushing & Sleeve Front				1,100.
	Replacement of Cylinder Head Cover Gasket				1,650.
	Replacement Front Axle Bearing Inner & Outer LH	1			825.
	Net Labor Cos	t:		Php	10,325.
	Parts:	1		D:	****
piece	Oil Filter	1	2,998.00	Php	2,998.0
piece	Washer Soft	1	52.00		52.
piece	Element Set, Fuel	1	3,067.00		3,067.0
piece	Element Set, Fuel Filter	1	938.00		938.
piece	Desiccant	1	5,829.00		5,829.
piece	V-Belt Set	1	2,237.00		2,237.
piece	Bearing, Tapered Rol	1	12,226.00		12,226.
piece	Bearing, Tapered Roller	1	5,262.00		5,262.
piece	Seal Oil	1	423.00		423.
piece	Sleeve, Stabilizer Bar Front	4	2,013.00		8,052.
piece	Bushing, Rubber	4	2,235.00		8,940.
piece	Cushion, Stabilizer	4	555.00		2,220.
piece	Gasket Cyl Head Cover (S)	1	5,010.00		5,010.
	Total Parts Cos	t:		Php	57,254.
	less 10% discount	:			5,725.4
	Net Parts Cos	ti		Php	51,528.
	Materials:				
Liter	Engine Oil Hino Genuine Oil	14		Php	3,626.
Kilogram	Grease Mp2	1			418.0
Liter	Transmission Gear Oil-Sae 90	12			3,108.0
Liter	Differential Gear Oil-Sae 140	10			2,590.0
Kilogram	Grease Ep3	6			2,532.
Liter	Brake Fluid	1			279.
Liter	Power Steering Fluid	4			736.
Liter	Coolant, Long Life (Hino/Cci)	25			7,425.
piece	Bulb Peanut 24V Small	5			180.
piece	Bulb Single Contact 24V Small	1			41.
piece	Gasket Maker High Temp. Red Rtv #81	1			256.
set	Expendables	1			500.0
100000	Net Materials Cos	:		Php	21,691.0
		1			
	Total Labo	r:		Php	10,325.
	Total Parts				51,528.6
	Total Materials				21,691.0
	Total Materials				21,031.0
tar Amount in	Eighty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Four Pesos & 60/100 Only			Php	83,544.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: (Signature, over pripted name)

JESSICA L. CASTRO CAO, Administrative Division

Very truly yours,

EDITHA R. BUENDIA

Director IV, HRMAS

Funds Available:

ALOBS:

02-101101-2021-12-1297

Amount:

2 83.144.60

ARIJEL J. UBIÑA Grief Accountant